No

Crew
Phil Burton/ Mike Ogram

2 lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry
3 Steve Retchless/ Cath

Woodman

4 Adrian Green/ Paul Taylor
5 Mark Turner/ Richard

Pashley

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard
Holdsworth

Andy Nixon/ Rhiannon
Wilkinson

8 Richard Oxley/ Simon Bently

9 David Wainwright/ Yvonne

10
11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21
22
23

24
25
26
27

28

29

30

31

Wainwright
Paul Rowland/ David Bell

Hugh Garnish/ Brian
Cammack

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor
Faulkner

Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Jono Hobbs/ Graham
Gardner

Gareth Frank/ Richard
Wardle

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright

Adam Campbell/ Arthur
Heaton

Clint Eade/ Alex Lee

Paul Reaney/ Richard
Johnson

Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell
Colin Ladley/ Bethan Blythe
David Short/ Rob Brook

lan Beech/ Brian Eland

Mark Devine/ Sam Spencer
Gareth Yates/ Niall Cook
Pete Jagger/ James Swallow

John Bellworthy/ Joe
Woodward

Matthew Broadbent/ Joe
Cruttenden

Phil Jobson/ Caroline Jobson

Niel Holland/ Paul Collins

Car

Proton Satria
GTI

Proton Coupe
Ford Escort

Proton
Ford Fiesta St

Honda Civic

Ford Escort RS

Proton Compact
Rover 200vi

Proton Coupe
MG ZR

Ford Focus

Ford Ka

Proton Coupe

Vauxhall Astra
GSi

Proton Satria
GTI

Leyland Mini
Clubman
Peugeot 205
GTI

Proton
Peugeot 106

Renault Clio 172

Peugeot 106
Proton Coupe

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106

Peugeot 205
Rallye

Ford Puma

Volvo 340 DL

Ford Escort
Mark 2
Citroen Xsara
VTX

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

Final

CC Class Club

1834

1800
0

0
1997

1595

1993

1597
1800

1800
1800

1988

1297
1834

1998

1800

1275

1600

0
1600

2000
1398
1834

1275
1598
1600
1360

1397

1598

E

nw m

nw nu n n

Beverley

Matlock/ HRCR
/ Matlock/CSMA

Matlock/ Rotherham

Whickham

Kirby Lonsdale/

Mid -Derbyshire/ Mid-Derbyshire
Malton

Malton/ King's Lynn
Matlock/ King's Lynn

Lincoln

Coalville
Rugby

Malton

Huddersfield/ Kings Lynn

Malton

Malton/ York

Beverley
Rotherham

David Brown/ likley
Mablethorpe

Beverley /North Humberside/ North
Humberside

Lindholme/ Whickham

Malton

Beverley/ Whickham

likley / Bolton le Moors / Bolton le

Moors
Mid-Derbyshire/ Matlock
Knowldale/Beverley

Spadeadam

Beverley

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Allied Electrics- Electrical

Contractors

Longwood Engineering

Rack Systems (Engineering)

Ltd
Kastle Crushers

Maple Garage

H&D Trials Racing Products

Central Turbo's

SBS Fire Safety



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

32 Matt Blood/ Dan Blood Ford Puma 1700 N  Beverley Ebtech Biomass Energy
Systems
33 Jonathan Williams/ Sean Citroen C2GT 1587 N  Beverly
Abbott

There are 33 entries, and 32 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Car Cls
3 E
1 E

12 E
5 E
13 E
10 E
4 E
7 E
25 S
6 E
8 E
16 S
19 S
23 S
22 S
24 S
29 N

Final

Crew

Steve
Retchless/
Cath
Woodman
Phil Burton/
Mike Ogram
Chris
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
Mark Turner/
Richard
Pashley
Steve Brew/
Ingrid Brew
Paul
Rowland/
David Bell
Adrian
Green/ Paul
Taylor

Andy Nixon/
Rhiannon
Wilkinson
Mark Devine/
Sam
Spencer
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Richard
Oxley/ Simon
Bently
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Clint Eade/
Alex Lee
David Short/
Rob Brook
Colin Ladley/
Bethan
Blythe

lan Beech/
Brian Eland
Matthew
Broadbent/
Joe
Cruttenden

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

1 2 3
4:09

4:04

6:22

5:21

5:53

5:48

4:55

7:30

6:42

10:38

6:14

8:37

7:39

10:37

9:15

8:17

9:06

Individual Times

5 6
2:42

2:53

3:58

3:29

3:52

4:02

2:37

4:41

4:43

3:57

4:02

5:45

4:19

5:56

4:53

5:43

5:38

in Position Order

8 9
0:19

3:13

0:06

0:50

1:02

1:42

0:08

0:57

0:59

1:37

1:25

1:42

4:06

1:56

2:18

1:27

1:32

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS

10 11
0:10

0:19

0:08

1:18

0:27

0:30

0:41

0:37

1:35

0:27

0:32

1:07

1:22

1:03

4:05

1:05

0:55

STCS
12

1:20

1:17

1:41

2:16

2:17

1:56

5:56

2:37

2:30

1:55

2:35

4:35

5:41

4:25

4:28

4:22

4:15

for 1st Half

STC Route Other
13 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

5:00

to STC 13
Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
8:40 1 1

11:46 2 2
12:15 3 3
13:14 4 4
13:31 5 5
13:58 6 6
15:17 7 7
16:22 8 8
16:29 1 9
18:34 9 10
19:48 10 11
21:46 2 12
23:07 3 13
23:57 4 14
24:59 5 15
25:54 6 16
26:26 1 17



Car Cls
21 S
9 E
11 E
18 S
15 S
26 S
30 N
27 S
31 N
32 N
33 N
28 N
14 E

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS STC Route

Crew 1 2 3
Steve 11:15
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Hugh
Garnish/
Brian
Cammack
Adam
Campbell/
Arthur
Heaton
Gareth
Frank/
Richard
Wardle
Gareth
Yates/ Niall
Cook

Phil Jobson/
Caroline
Jobson

6:18

5:41

14:22

10:13

20:15

7:48

Pete Jagger/ 12:03
James
Swallow

Niel Holland/
Paul Collins
Matt Blood/
Dan Blood
Jonathan
Williams/
Sean Abbott
John
Bellworthy/
Joe
Woodward
Jono Hobbs/
Graham
Gardner

14:07

14:53

17:26

27:10

18:42

5 6
7:23

5:13

4:54

5:18

7:09

7:40

7:50

8:58

13:36

10:46

1F 12:38

1F 1F

1F

8

9
5:21

1:.01

1:03

1:01

4:33

1:02

2:44

2:50

4:09

4:40

3:04

2:07

1F

10

1F

1F

1F

11
1:03

5:00

0:29

0:45

2:34

0:52

5:54

4:12

1F

1F

2:15

1:19

1F

12
3:53

6:27

2:24

5:09

8:12

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

Other Cls OIA

13 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

28:55 7 18

5:00 2859 11 19

15:00 29:31 12 20

5:00 31:35 8 21

5:00 37:41 9 22

1F 2F 10 23
29:49

1F  35:00 2F 2 24
59:16

1F  40:00 2F 11 25
1:08:03

1F  20:00 3F 3 26
51:52

1F 5:00 4F 4 27
35:19

1F 5:00 4F 5 28
40:23

1F 1:30:00 4F 6 29
2:00:36

1F 5:00 6F 13 30
23:42

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls
3 E

13 E

12 E

10 E

16 S

11 E

25 S

22 S

Crew
Steve
Retchless/
Cath
Woodman
Mark
Turner/
Richard
Pashley
Adrian
Green/
Paul Taylor
Steve
Brew/
Ingrid Brew
Chris
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
Paul
Rowland/
David Bell
Andy
Nixon/
Rhiannon
Wilkinson
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Phil Burton/
Mike
Ogram
Richard
Oxley/
Simon
Bently
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Hugh
Garnish/
Brian
Cammack
Mark
Devine/
Sam
Spencer
Colin
Ladley/
Bethan
Blythe

Individual Times

Total
1st
Half

8:40

13:14

15:17

13:31

12:15

13:58

16:22

18:34

11:46

19:48

21:46

29:31

16:29

24:59

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
for 2nd Half

MTC TTC STCS
15 20 21

3:48

2:22

2:31

3:55

3:22

3:46

3:28

3:16

2:24

3:31

3:36

2:39

5:10

4:01

in Position Order

STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

22
0:57

1:26

1:29

1:08

2:18

3:31

1:12

1:20

1:25

1:05

1:.06

4:31

2:55

4:08

23 24
8:46

8:48

7:29

10:19

11:03

10:33

12:26

11:18

12:23

12:19

15:37

8:54

16:19

15:19

26

27
0:53

0:33

0:01

0:44

1:28

1:42

1:10

0:47

0:11

1:57

2:08

0:22

1:22

1:22

28

0:03

29

30

31 Checks Pens

10:00

5:00

to MTC 31

Tote
23:0

26:2

26:4

29:3

30:2

33:3

34:3

351

38:0

38:4

44:1

45:5

47:1

49:4



Car Cls
23 S
24 S
18 S
21 S
27 S
29 N

9 E
15 S
31 N
33 N
26 S
32 N
30 N
28 N

14

Crew
David
Short/ Rob
Brook

lan Beech/
Brian Eland
Adam
Campbell/
Arthur
Heaton
Steve
Mitchell/
lan Mitchell
Pete
Jagger/
James
Swallow
Matthew
Broadbent/
Joe
Cruttenden
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Gareth
Frank/
Richard
Wardle
Niel
Holland/
Paul Collins
Jonathan
Williams/
Sean
Abbott
Gareth
Yates/ Niall
Cook

Matt Blood/
Dan Blood
Phil
Jobson/
Caroline
Jobson
John

Total
1st
Half

23:57

25:54

31:35

28:55

2F

1:08:03

26:26

28:59

37:41

3F
51:52

4F
40:23

2F
29:49

4F
35:19

2F
59:16

4F

Bellworthy/ 2:00:36

Joe
Woodward
Jono
Hobbs/
Graham
Gardner

6F
23:42

MTC TTC STCS STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

15 20 21
4:32

6:12

4:19

5:47

4:36

1:47

4:45

5:19

2:45

8:54

4:27

3:27

3:21

6:38

8:59

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

22
1:39

1:19

2:57

3:16

2:09

4:14

3:34

1:41

1:16

1:55

5:12

5:23

4:13

2:00

2:56

23

24
18:00

18:20

14:07

18:04

20:29

1F

1F

1F

24:04

21:20

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

26

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

2F

1F

1F

27
1:59

2:18

2:59

4:13

5:54

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

28

0:47

0:06

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

29

1F

1F

1F

2F

1F

1F

2F

1F

1F

30

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

31 Checks Pens Tote

50:0

54:0

55:5

5:00 1:06:0

5:00 2
1:46:1

15:00 3
47:2

37:1

44:4

1:19:5

1:12:3

1:45:00 8
2:24:2

10
44:0
10
1:06:5

1F 30:00 11
2:39:1

10:00 12
45:3



These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E
8 E
9 E

10 E
11 E
12 E
13 E
14 E
15 S

Final

Crew

Phil Burton/
Mike Ogram
lan
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
Steve
Retchless/
Cath
Woodman
Adrian
Green/ Paul
Taylor

Mark Turner/
Richard
Pashley
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Andy Nixon/
Rhiannon
Wilkinson
Richard
Oxley/ Simon
Bently
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Paul
Rowland/
David Bell
Hugh
Garnish/
Brian
Cammack
Chris
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
Steve Brew/
Ingrid Brew
Jono Hobbs/
Graham
Gardner
Gareth
Frank/
Richard
Wardle

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

Individual Times

in Starting Order

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS STC Route Other

1

2

3
4:04

5:18

4:09

4:55

5:21

10:38

7:30

6:14

6:18

5:48

5:41

6:22

5:53

18:42

10:13

5

6
2:53

2:37

2:42

2:37

3:29

3:57

4:41

4:02

5:13

4:02

4:54

3:58

3:52

1F

7:09

8

9
3:13

0:19

0:08

0:50

1:37

0:57

1:25

1:.01

1:42

1:03

0:06

1:02

1F

4:33

10

1F

11
0:19

0:10

0:41

1:18

0:27

0:37

0:32

5:00

0:30

0:29

0:08

0:27

1F

2:34

12
1:17

1:20

5:56

2:16

1:55

2:37

2:35

6:27

1:56

2:24

1:41

2:17

1F

8:12

for 1st Half to STC 13
Cls OIA
13 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
11:46 2 2
Retired
8:40 1 1
1 15:17 7 7
13:14 4 4
18:34 9 10
16:22 8 8
5:00 19:48 10 11
5:00 28:59 11 19
13:58 6 6
15:00 29:31 12 20
12:15 3 3
13:31 5 5
1F 5:00 6F 13 30
23:42
5:00 37:41 9 22



Car Cls
16 S
17 S
18 S
19 S
20 S

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Crew
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Paul
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
Adam
Campbell/
Arthur
Heaton

Clint Eade/
Alex Lee
Paul Reaney/
Richard
Johnson
Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell
Colin Ladley/
Bethan
Blythe

David Short/
Rob Brook
lan Beech/
Brian Eland
Mark Devine/
Sam
Spencer
Gareth
Yates/ Niall
Cook

Pete Jagger/
James
Swallow
John
Bellworthy/
Joe
Woodward
Matthew
Broadbent/
Joe
Cruttenden
Phil Jobson/
Caroline
Jobson

Niel Holland/
Paul Collins
Matt Blood/
Dan Blood
Jonathan
Williams/
Sean Abbott

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS

1

2

3
8:37

14:22

7:39

11:15

9:15

10:37

8:17

6:42

20:15

12:03

27:10

9:06

7:48

14:07

14:53

17:26

5 6
5:45

5:18

4:19

7:23

4:53

5:56

5:43

4:43

7:40

8:58

1F 1F

5:38

7:50

13:36

10:46

1F 12:38

8 9
1:42

1:.01

4:06

5:21

2:18

1:56

1:27

0:59

1:02

2:50

2:07

1:32

2:44

4:09

4:40

3:04

10

1F

1F

11
1:07

0:45

1:22

1:03

4:05

1:03

1:05

1:35

0:52

4:12

1:19

0:55

5:54

1F

1F

2:15

STCS STC Route Other
13 Checks Pens

12
4:35

5:09

5:41

3:53

4:28

4:25

4:22

2:30

1F

1F

1F

4:15

1F

1F

1F

1F

5:00

5:00
1F
1F  40:00
1F 1:30:00

5:00
1F 35:00
1F 20:00
1F 5:00
1F 5:00

Total
21:46

Retired

31:35

23:07

28:55

24:59

23:57

25:54

16:29

2F
29:49

2F
1:08:03

4F
2:00:36

26:26

2F
59:16

3F
51:52
4F
35:19
4F
40:23

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

2

3

Non Starter

10

11

12

21

13

18

15

14

16

23

25

29

17

24

26

27

28



These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Final

Car Cls
1 E

10 E

11 E

12 E

13 E

Crew

Phil Burton/
Mike
Ogram

lan
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
Steve
Retchless/
Cath
Woodman
Adrian
Green/
Paul Taylor
Mark
Turner/
Richard
Pashley
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Andy
Nixon/
Rhiannon
Wilkinson
Richard
Oxley/
Simon
Bently
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Paul
Rowland/
David Bell
Hugh
Garnish/
Brian
Cammack
Chris
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
Steve
Brew/
Ingrid Brew

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
Individual Times  in Starting Order for 2nd Half to MTC 31

Total
1st MTC TTC STCS STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other
Half 15 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens Tote

11:46 2:24  1:25 12:23 0:11 10:00 38:0
7:55 Retire:
8:40 3:48 0:57 8:46 0:53 23:.0

15:17 2:31  1:29 7:29 0:01 26:4

13:14 2:22  1:26 8:48 0:33 26:2

18:34 3:16  1:20 11:18 0:47 35:1

16:22 3:28 1:12 12:26 1:10 34:3

19:48 3:31 1:.05 12:19 1:57 0:03 38:4

28:59 4:45 3:34 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 6

37:1

13:58 3:46 3:31 10:33 1:42 33:3

29:31 2:39  4:31 8:54 0:22 45:5

12:15 3:22 2:18 11:03 1:28 30:2

13:31 3:55 1:08 10:19 0:44 29:3



Car Cls
14 E
15 S
16 S
17 S
18 S
19 S
20 S
21 S
22 S
23 S
24 S
25 S
26 S
27 S
28 N

Crew
Jono
Hobbs/
Graham
Gardner
Gareth
Frank/
Richard
Wardle
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Paul
Metcalfe/
Stuart
Wright
Adam
Campbell/
Arthur
Heaton
Clint Eade/
Alex Lee
Paul
Reaney/
Richard
Johnson
Steve
Mitchell/
lan Mitchell
Colin
Ladley/
Bethan
Blythe
David
Short/ Rob
Brook

lan Beech/
Brian Eland
Mark
Devine/
Sam
Spencer
Gareth
Yates/ Niall
Cook

Pete
Jagger/
James
Swallow
John

Total
1st
Half

6F
23:42

37:41

21:46

31:35

23:07

28:55

24:59

23:57

25:54

16:29

2F
29:49

2F

1:08:03

4F

Bellworthy/  2:00:36

Joe
Woodward

MTC TTC STCS
15 20 21

8:59

5:19

3:36

4:19

5:47

4:01

4:32

6:12

5:10

4:27

4:36

6:38

STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

22
2:56

1:41

1:06

2:57

3:16

4:08

1:39

1:19

2:55

5:12

2:09

2:00

23 24
1F

1F

15:37

14:07

18:04

15:19

18:00

18:20

16:19

1F

20:29

1F

26
1F

1F

1F

1F

27
1F

1F

2:08

2:59

4:13

1:22

1:59

2:18

1:22

1F

5:54

1F

28 29 30 31 Checks Pens
1F 1F 1F 10:00
1F 1F 1F
0:47 5:00
5:00
1F 1F 1F 1:45:00
0:06 5:00
1F 1F 1F 1F 30:00

Tote

12
45:3

44:4

44:1

Retire:

55:5

Retire:

Non S

1:06:0

49:4

50:0

54:0

47:1

2:24:2

1:46:1

11
2:39:1



Car Cls
29 N
30 N
31 N
32 N
33 N

Crew
Matthew
Broadbent/
Joe
Cruttenden
Phil
Jobson/
Caroline
Jobson
Niel
Holland/
Paul Collins
Matt Blood/
Dan Blood
Jonathan
Williams/
Sean
Abbott

Total
1st
Half

26:26

2F
59:16

3F
51:52

4F
35:19

4F
40:23

MTC TTC STCS
15 20 21

1:47

3:21

2:45

3:27

8:54

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

22
4:14

4:13

1:16

5:23

1:55

23

24
1F

1F

24:04

1F

21:20

26
1F

2F

1F

27
1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

28

1F

1F

1F

1F

29

2F

1F

1F

2F

30

1F

1F

1F

31 Checks
15:00
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Pens

Tote

3
47:2

10
1:06:5

1:19:5

10
44:0

1:12:3
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
Final Individual Times in Class Order for 1st Half to STC 13

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS STC Route Other Cils OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

Class E

3 E Steve 4:09 2:42 0:19 0:10 1:20 8:40 1 1
Retchless/
Cath
Woodman

1 E Phil Burton/ 4:04 2:53 3:13 0:19 1:.17 11:46 2 2
Mike Ogram

12 E Chris 6:22 3:58 0:06 0:08 1:41 12:15 3 3
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner

5 E Mark Turner/ 5:21 3:29 0:50 1:18 2:16 13:14 4 4
Richard
Pashley

13 E Steve Brew/ 5:53 3:52 1:.02 0:27 2:17 13:31 5 5
Ingrid Brew

10 E Paul 5:48 4:02 1:42 0:30 1:56 13:58 6 6
Rowland/
David Bell

4 E Adrian 4:55 2:37 0:08 0:41 5:56 1 15:17 7 7
Green/ Paul
Taylor

7 E Andy Nixon/ 7:30 4:41 0:57 0:37 2:37 16:22 8 8
Rhiannon
Wilkinson

6 E Malcolm 10:38 3:57 1:37 0:27 1:55 18:34 9 10
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth

8 E Richard 6:14 4:02 1:25 0:32 2:35 5:00 19:48 10 11
Oxley/ Simon
Bently

9 E David 6:18 5:13 1:.01 5:00 6:27 5:00 28:59 11 19
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright

11  E Hugh 5:41 4:54 1:03 0:29 2:24 15:00 29:31 12 20
Garnish/
Brian
Cammack

14 E Jono Hobbs/ 18:42 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 5:00 6F 13 30
Graham 23:42
Gardner

Class N

29 N Matthew 9:06 5:38 1:32 0:55 4:15 5:00 26:26 1 17
Broadbent/
Joe
Cruttenden

30 N Phil Jobson/ 7:48 7:50 2:44 5:54 1F 1F 35:.00 2F 2 24
Caroline 59:16
Jobson



Car Cls
31 N
32 N
33 N
28 N

Class S
25 S
16 S
19 S
23 S
22 S
24 S
21 S
18 S
15 S
26 S
27 S

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

Crew

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS

1 2 3

Niel Holland/ 14.07

Paul Collins
Matt Blood/
Dan Blood
Jonathan
Williams/
Sean Abbott
John
Bellworthy/
Joe
Woodward

14:53

17:26

27:10

Mark Devine/ 6:42

Sam
Spencer
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Clint Eade/
Alex Lee
David Short/
Rob Brook

8:37

7:39

10:37

Colin Ladley/ 9:15

Bethan
Blythe

lan Beech/
Brian Eland
Steve
Mitchell/ lan
Mitchell
Adam
Campbell/
Arthur
Heaton
Gareth
Frank/
Richard
Wardle
Gareth
Yates/ Niall
Cook

8:17

11:15

14:22

10:13

20:15

Pete Jagger/ 12:03

James
Swallow

5 6
13:36

10:46

1F 12:38

1F 1F

4:43

5:45

4:19

5:56

4:53

5:43

7:23

5:18

7:09

7:40

8:58

8 9
4:09

4:40

3:04

2:07

0:59

1:42

4:06

1:56

2:18

1:27

5:21

1:.01

4:33

1:02

2:50

10

1F

1F

11
1F

1F

2:15

1:19

1:35

1:07

1:22

1:03

4:05

1:05

1:03

0:45

2:34

0:52

4:12

STCS STC Route Other
13 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

12
1F

1F

1F

1F

2:30

4:35

5:41

4:25

4:28

4:22

3:53

5:09

8:12

1F

1F

1F  20:00 3F
51:52

1F 5:00 4F
35:19
1F 5:00 4F
40:23

1F 1:30:00 4F
2:00:36

16:29

21:46

23:07

23:57

24:59

5:00 25:54

28:55

5:00 31:35

5:00 37:41

1F 2F
29:49

1F 40:00 2F
1:08:03
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Cls OIA
3 26
4 27
5 28
6 29
1 9
2 12
3 13
4 14
5 15
6 16
7 18
8 21
9 22

10 23
11 25
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Car Cls
Class E
3 E

5 E

4 E
13 E
12 E
10 E
7 E

6 E

1 E

8 E
11 E
9 E
14 E

Class N

Final

Crew

Steve
Retchless/
Cath
Woodman
Mark
Turner/
Richard
Pashley
Adrian
Green/
Paul Taylor
Steve
Brew/
Ingrid Brew
Chris
Faulkner/
Trevor
Faulkner
Paul
Rowland/
David Bell
Andy
Nixon/
Rhiannon
Wilkinson
Malcolm
Holdsworth/
Richard
Holdsworth
Phil Burton/
Mike
Ogram
Richard
Oxley/
Simon
Bently
Hugh
Garnish/
Brian
Cammack
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Jono
Hobbs/
Graham
Gardner

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
for 2nd Half

Individual Times

Total
1st
Half

8:40

13:14

15:17

13:31

12:15

13:58

16:22

18:34

11:46

19:48

29:31

28:59

6F
23:42

MTC TTC STCS
15 20 21

3:48

2:22

2:31

3:55

3:22

3:46

3:28

3:16

2:24

3:31

2:39

4:45

8:59

in Class Order

STCS STC STCS NTC STCS

22

0:57

1:26

1:29

1:08

2:18

3:31

1:12

1:20

1:25

1:05

4:31

3:34

2:56

23 24

8:46

8:48

7:29

10:19

11:03

10:33

12:26

11:18

12:23

12:19

8:54

1F

1F

26 27

0:53

0:33

0:01

0:44

1:28

1:42

1:10

0:47

0:11

1:57

0:22

1F 1F

1F 1F

STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

28

0:03

1F

1F

29

1F

1F

30

1F

1F

31 Checks Pens

10:00

10:00

to MTC 31

Tote

23:.0

26:2

26:4

29:3

30:2

33:3

34:3

35:1

38:0

38:4

45:5

37:1

12
45:3



Car Cls
29 N
31 N
33 N
32 N
30 N
28 N

Class S
16 S
25 S
22 S
23 S
24 S
18 S
21 S
27 S
15 S

Crew
Matthew
Broadbent/
Joe
Cruttenden
Niel
Holland/
Paul Collins
Jonathan
Williams/
Sean
Abbott

Matt Blood/
Dan Blood
Phil
Jobson/
Caroline
Jobson
John

Total
1st
Half

26:26

3F
51:52

4F
40:23

4F
35:19

2F
59:16

4F

Bellworthy/  2:00:36

Joe
Woodward

James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Mark
Devine/
Sam
Spencer
Colin
Ladley/
Bethan
Blythe
David
Short/ Rob
Brook

lan Beech/
Brian Eland
Adam
Campbell/
Arthur
Heaton
Steve
Mitchell/
lan Mitchell
Pete
Jagger/
James
Swallow
Gareth
Frank/
Richard
Wardle

21:46

16:29

24:59

23:57

25:54

31:35

28:55

2F

1:08:03

37:41

MTC TTC STCS
15 20 21

1:47

2:45

8:54

3:27

3:21

6:38

3:36

5:10

4:01

4:32

6:12

4:19

5:47

4:36

5:19

STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

22
4:14

1:16

1:55

5:23

4:13

2:00

1:06

2:55

4:08

1:39

1:19

2:57

3:16

2:09

1:41

23

24
1F

24:04

21:20

1F

1F

1F

15:37

16:19

15:19

18:00

18:20

14:07

18:04

20:29

1F

26
1F

1F

2F

1F

1F

27
1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

2:08

1:22

1:22

1:59

2:18

2:59

4:13

5:54

1F

28

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

0:47

0:06

1F

29

1F

2F

1F

2F

1F

1F

30

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

31 Checks Pens
15:00

1F  30:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

Tote

3
47:2

1:19:5

1:12:3

10
44:0
10
1:06:5

11

2:39:1

44:1

47:1

49:4

50:0

54:0

55:5

1:06:0

1:46:1

44:4



Total
1st MTC TTC STCS STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other

Car Cls Crew Half 15 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens Tot:

26 S Gareth 2F 4:27 5:12 1F  1F 1F 1F  1F 1F 1:45:00 8
Yates/ Niall 29:49 2:24:2
Cook

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Final

Car Cls Crew

3
5
4
13
12
10
7

8
16
11
25
22
23
24
18
21
27
29

9
15
31
33
26
32
30
28
14

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

E

mz2 2 n 22 unm2zZ2ononnuonunounononumoimmmmmmimimm

Steve Retchless/ Cath Woodman
Mark Turner/ Richard Pashley
Adrian Green/ Paul Taylor

Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
Paul Rowland/ David Bell

Andy Nixon/ Rhiannon Wilkinson

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth

Phil Burton/ Mike Ogram
Richard Oxley/ Simon Bently
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Hugh Garnish/ Brian Cammack
Mark Devine/ Sam Spencer
Colin Ladley/ Bethan Blythe
David Short/ Rob Brook

lan Beech/ Brian Eland

Adam Campbell/ Arthur Heaton
Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell

Pete Jagger/ James Swallow
Matthew Broadbent/ Joe Cruttenden
David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle
Niel Holland/ Paul Collins
Jonathan Williams/ Sean Abbott
Gareth Yates/ Niall Cook

Matt Blood/ Dan Blood

Phil Jobson/ Caroline Jobson
John Bellworthy/ Joe Woodward
Jono Hobbs/ Graham Gardner

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta St
Proton

Ford Ka

Ford Focus
Proton Coupe
Ford Escort RS
Honda Civic
Proton Satria GTI
Proton Compact
Proton Satria GTI
MG ZR

Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106
Proton Coupe
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 GTI
Renault Clio 172
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Volvo 340 DL
Rover 200vi
Vauxhall Astra GSi
Citroen Xsara VTX
Citroen C2 GT
Peugeot 106

Ford Puma

Ford Escort Mark 2
Ford Puma

Proton Coupe

in Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
23:04 1 1
26:23 2 2
26:47 3 3
29:37 4 4
30:26 5 5
33:30 6 6
34:38 7 7
35:15 8 8
38:09 9 9
38143 10 10
44:13 1 11
4557 11 12
47:15 2 13
49:49 3 14
50:07 4 15
54:03 5 16
55:57 6 17
1:06:02 7 18

2F 1:46:17 8 19
3F 47:27 1 20
6F 37:18 12 21
6F 44:41 9 22
7F 1:19:57 23
8F 1:12:32 24
8F 2:24:28 10 25
10F 44:09 26
10F 1:06:50 27
11F 2:39:14 28
12F 45:37 13 29

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

to MTC 31
Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead
+3:19 +3:19
+3:43 +0:24
+6:33 +2:50
+7:22 +0:49
+10:26 +3:04
+11:34 +1:08
+12:11 +0:37
+15:05 +2:54
+15:39 +0:34
+21:09 +5:30
+22:53 +1:44
+24:11 +1:18
+26:45 +2:34
+27:03 +0:18
+30:59 +3:56
+32:53 +1:54
+42:58 +10:05
+2F 1:23:13 +2F 40:15
+3F 24:23 +26:47:50
+6F 14:14 +2F 27:36:31
+6F 21:37 +7:23
+7F 56:53 +1F 35:16
+8F 49:28 +27:39:15
+8F 2:01:24 +1:11:56
+10F 21:05 +1F 26:06:21
+10F 43:46 +22:41
+11F 2:16:10 +1F 1:32:24
+12F 22:33 +25:53:03

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

1
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Final Overall Results in Starting Order
Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Phil Burton/ Mike Ogram Proton Satria GTI 38:09 9 9
lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry Proton Coupe 7:55
Steve Retchless/ Cath Woodman Ford Escort 23:04 1 1
Adrian Green/ Paul Taylor Proton 26:47 3 3
Mark Turner/ Richard Pashley Ford Fiesta St 26:23 2 2
Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth Honda Civic 35:15 8 8
Andy Nixon/ Rhiannon Wilkinson Ford Escort RS 34:38 7 7
Richard Oxley/ Simon Bently Proton Compact 3843 10 10
David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200vi 6F37:18 12 21
Paul Rowland/ David Bell Proton Coupe 33:30 6 6
Hugh Garnish/ Brian Cammack MG ZR 45:57 11 12
Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner Ford Focus 30:26
Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew Ford Ka 29:37 4
Jono Hobbs/ Graham Gardner Proton Coupe 12F 45:37 13 29
Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle Vauxhall Astra GSi 6F 44:41 9 22
James Taylor/ lan Graham Proton Satria GTI 44:13 11
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright Leyland Mini Clubman
Adam Campbell/ Arthur Heaton Peugeot 205 GTI 55:57 6 17
Clint Eade/ Alex Lee Proton 23:07
Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell Renault Clio 172 1:06:02 7 18
Colin Ladley/ Bethan Blythe Peugeot 106 49:49 3 14
David Short/ Rob Brook Proton Coupe 50:07 4 15
lan Beech/ Brian Eland Nissan Micra 54:03 5 16
Mark Devine/ Sam Spencer Vauxhall Corsa 47:15 2 13
Gareth Yates/ Niall Cook Peugeot 106 8F 2:24:28 10 25
Pete Jagger/ James Swallow Peugeot 205 Rallye 2F 1:46:17 8 19
John Bellworthy/ Joe Woodward Ford Puma 11F 2:39:14 6 28
Matthew Broadbent/ Joe Cruttenden Volvo 340 DL 3F 47:27 1 20
Phil Jobson/ Caroline Jobson Ford Escort Mark 2 10F 1:06:50 5 27
Niel Holland/ Paul Collins Citroen Xsara VTX 7F 1:19:57 2 23
Matt Blood/ Dan Blood Ford Puma 10F 44:09 4 26
Jonathan Williams/ Sean Abbott Citroen C2 GT 8F 1:12:32 3 24

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

to MTC 31
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Final

Car Cls Crew

Class E
3 E

5

4
13
12
10

m

8
11

9
14

Class
29
31
33
32
30
28
Class

16
25
22
23
24
18
21
27
15
26

n o n nuonnononononepg22222Z2zMmmmmmmmimmmm

Steve Retchless/ Cath Woodman
Mark Turner/ Richard Pashley
Adrian Green/ Paul Taylor

Steve Brew/ Ingrid Brew

Chris Faulkner/ Trevor Faulkner
Paul Rowland/ David Bell

Andy Nixon/ Rhiannon Wilkinson

Malcolm Holdsworth/ Richard Holdsworth

Phil Burton/ Mike Ogram
Richard Oxley/ Simon Bently

Hugh Garnish/ Brian Cammack

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Jono Hobbs/ Graham Gardner

Matthew Broadbent/ Joe Cruttenden

Niel Holland/ Paul Collins
Jonathan Williams/ Sean Abbott
Matt Blood/ Dan Blood

Phil Jobson/ Caroline Jobson
John Bellworthy/ Joe Woodward

James Taylor/ lan Graham
Mark Devine/ Sam Spencer
Colin Ladley/ Bethan Blythe
David Short/ Rob Brook

lan Beech/ Brian Eland

Adam Campbell/ Arthur Heaton
Steve Mitchell/ lan Mitchell
Pete Jagger/ James Swallow
Gareth Frank/ Richard Wardle
Gareth Yates/ Niall Cook

Overall Results

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Ford Escort 23:04 1 1
Ford Fiesta St 26:23 2 2
Proton 26:47 3 3
Ford Ka 29:37 4 4
Ford Focus 30:26 5 5
Proton Coupe 33:30 6 6
Ford Escort RS 34:38 7 7
Honda Civic 35:15 8 8
Proton Satria GTI 38:09 9 9
Proton Compact 38:43 10 10
MG ZR 4557 11 12
Rover 200vi 6F 37:18 12 21
Proton Coupe 12F 45:37 13 29
Volvo 340 DL 3F 47:27 1 20
Citroen Xsara VTX  7F 1:19:57 2 23
Citroen C2 GT 8F 1:12:32 3 24
Ford Puma 10F 44:09 4 26
Ford Escort Mark 2 10F 1:06:50 5 27
Ford Puma 11F 2:39:14 6 28
Proton Satria GTI 44:13 1 1
Vauxhall Corsa 47:15 2 13
Peugeot 106 49:49 3 14
Proton Coupe 50:07 4 15
Nissan Micra 54:03 5 16
Peugeot 205 GTI 55:57 6 17
Renault Clio 172 1:06:02 7 18
Peugeot 205 Rallye 2F 1:46:17 8 19
Vauxhall Astra GSi 6F 44:41 9 22
Peugeot 106 8F 2:24:28 10 25

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

to MTC 31
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Posn
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These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

STCS 3

Car
1

3
4
2
5

11
10
13

12
25

7
19
30
24
16
29
22
15
23

6
21
27
31
18
32
33
14
26
28

Time
4:04
4:09
4:55
5:18
5:21
5:41
5:48
5:53
6:14
6:18
6:22
6:42
7:30
7:39
7:48
8:17
8:37
9:06
9:15

10:13

10:37

10:38

11:15

12:03

14:07

14:22

14:53

17:26

18:42

20:15

27:10

Final

STCS 6

Car
2

4
3
1
5

13

6
12

8
10
19

;
25
22
11

9
18
29
24
16
23
15
21
26
30
27
32
33
31
14
28

Time
2:37
2:37
2:42
2:53
3:29
3:52
3:57
3:58
4:02
4:02
4:19
4:41
4:43
4:53
4:54
5:13
5:18
5:38
5:43
5:45
5:56
7:09
7:23
7:40
7:50
8:58

10:46

12:38

13:36

1F
1F

STCS 9

Car
2
12

25

9
18
13
26
11

8
24
29

6
10
16
23
28
22
30
27
33

1
19
31
15
32
21
14

Time

0:06
0:08
0:19
0:50
0:57
0:59
1:.01
1:01
1:02
1:02
1:03
1:25
1:27
1:32
1:37
1:42
1:42
1:56
2:.07
2:18
2:44
2:50
3:04
3:13
4:06
4:09
4:33
4:40
5:21

1F

Position on each Test

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

STCS 11 STCS 12
Car Time Car Time

2
12
3

13
11
10

4
18
26
29
21
23
24
16

5
28
19
25
33
15
22
27

9
30
14
31
32

0:08
0:10
0:19
0:27
0:27
0:29
0:30
0:32
0:37
0:41
0:45
0:52
0:55
1:03
1:03
1:05
1:07
1:18
1:19
1:22
1:35
2:15
2:34
4:05
4:12
5:00
5:54

1F

1F

1F

1
3
12
6
10
5
13
11
25

21
29
24
23
22
16
18
19

15
14
26
27
28
30
31
32
33

1:17
1:20
1:41
1:55
1:56
2:16
2:17
2:24
2:30
2:35
2:37
3:53
4:15
4:22
4:25
4:28
4:35
5:09
5:41
5:56
6:27
8:12

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

for 1st Half

to STC 13
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These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

Final

Position on each Test

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

STCS21 STCS22 STCS24 STCS27 STCS28
Posn Car Time Car Time Car

29
5

F QU

11
31

30
12
32

16
10

13
22
18
26
23
27

25
15
21
24
28
33
14

1:47
2:22
2:24
2:31
2:39
2:45
3:16
3:21
3:22
3:27
3:28
3:31
3:36
3:46
3:48
3:55
4:01
4:19
4:27
4:32
4:36
4:45
5:10
5:19
5:47
6:12
6:38
8:54
8:59

3
8
16
13
7
31
24
6

4
23
15
33
28
27
12
25
14
18
21
10

9
22
30
29
11
26
32

0:57
1:.05
1:06
1:08
1:12
1:16
1:19
1:20
1:25
1:26
1:29
1:39
1:41
1:55
2:00
2:09
2:18
2:55
2:56
2:57
3:16
3:31
3:34
4.08
4:13
4:14
4:31
5:12
5:23

4
3
5

11

13

10

12

Time Car Time Car Time

7:29
8:46
8:48
8:54
10:19
10:33
11:03

6 11:18
8 12:19
1 12:23
7 12:26

18
22
16
25
23
21
24
27
33
31

9
14
15
26
28
29
30
32

14:07
15:19
15:37
16:19
18:00
18:04
18:20
20:29
21:20
24:04
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F

4
1
11
5
13

;
22
25
12
10

8
23
16
24
18
21
27

9
14
15
26
28
29
30
31
32
33

0:01
0:11
0:22
0:33
0:44
0:47
0:53
1:10
1:22
1:22
1:28
1:42
1:57
1:59
2:08
2:18
2:59
4:13
5:54
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F

1

~N o o~ W

10
11
12
13
16
18
22
23
24
25
29

27
21

9
14
15
26
28
30
31
32
33

0:03
0:06
0:47
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F
1F

for 2nd Half

to MTC 31
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Posn
1
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STCS 3

Car
1

3
4
2
5

11
10
13

12
25

7
19
30
24
16
29
22
15
23

6
21
27
31
18
32
33
14
26
28

Time
4:04
4:09
4:55
5:18
5:21
5:41
5:48
5:53
6:14
6:18
6:22
6:42
7:30
7:39
7:48
8:17
8:37
9:06
9:15

10:13

10:37

10:38

11:15

12:03

14:07

14:22

14:53

17:26

18:42

20:15

27:10

Final
STCS 6
Car Time
3 6:51
1 6:57
4 7:32
2 7:55
5 8:50
13 9:45
10 9:50
8 10:16
12 10:20
11 10:35
25 11:25
9 11:31
19 11:58
7 12:11
24 14:00
22 14:08
16 14:22
6 14:35
29 14:44
30 15:38
23 16:33
15 17:22
21 18:38
18 19:40
27 21:01
32 25:39
31 27:43
26 27:55
14 1F 18:42
33 1F 30:04
28 2F 27:10

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

Position after each Test

STCS 9
Car Time
3 7:10
4 7:40
5 9:40
1 10:10
12 10:26
13 10:47
10 11:32
25 12:24
12:32
13:08
24 15:27
16 16:04
19 16:04
6 16:12
29 16:16
22 16:26
11 16:38
8 16:41
23 18:29
18 20:41
30 23:22
21 23:59
15 26:55
26 28:57
27 33:51
32 35:19
31 41:52
33 1F 33:08
14  2F 18:42
28 2F 1:04:17

STCS 11

Car Time
3 7:20
4 8:21
1 10:29
12 10:34
5 10:58
13 11:14
10 12:02
7 13:45
25 13:59
24 16:32
6 16:39
11 17:07
16 17:11
29 17:11
8 17:13
19 17:26
9 17:32
23 19:32
22 20:31
18 21:26
21 25:02
30 29:16
15 29:29
26 29:49
27 38:03
31 1F41:52
32 2F35:19
33 2F35:23
28 2F 1:05:36
14 4F 18:42

STCS 12
Car Time
3 8:40
1 11:46
12 12:15
5 13:14
13 13:31
10 13:58
14:17
16:22
25 16:29
6 18:34
11 19:31
8 19:48
24 20:54
29 21:26
16 21:46
19 23:07
23 23:57
9 23:59
22 24:59
18 26:35
21 28:55
15 37:41
30 1F 29:16
26 1F 29:49
27 1F 38:03
31 2F41:52
32 3F35:19
33 3F 35:23
28 3F 1:05:36
14 5F 18:42

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST

for 1st Half

to STC 13
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
Final Position after each Test for 2nd Half to MTC 31

STCS 21 STCS 22 STCS 24 STCS 27 STCS 28

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 3 12:28 3 13:25 3 22:11 3 23:04 3 23:04
2 1 14:10 1 15:35 5 25:50 5 26:23 5 26:23
3 5 15:36 5 17:02 4 26:46 4 26:47 4 26:47
4 12 15:37 12 17:55 1 27:58 1 28:09 1 28:09
5 13 17:26 13 18:34 13 28:53 13 29:37 13 29:37
6 10 17:44 4 19:17 12 28:58 12 30:26 12 30:26
7 17:48 7 21:02 10 31:48 10 33:30 10 33:30
8 19:50 10 21:15 7 33:28 7 34:38 7 34:38
9 25 21:39 6 23:10 6 34:28 6 35:15 6 35:15
10 21:50 8 24:24 8 36:43 8 38:40 8 38:43
11 23:19 25 24:34 25 40:53 25 42:15 25 42:15
12 16 25:22 16 26:28 16 42:05 16 44:13 16 44:13
13 29 28:13 23 30:08 11 45:35 11 45:57 11 45:57
14 23 28:29 29 32:27 23 48:08 22 49:49 22 49:49
15 22 29:00 22 33:08 22 48:27 23 50:07 23 50:07
16 24 32:06 24 33:25 24 51:45 24 54:03 24 54:03
17 11 32:10 11 36:41 18 52:58 18 55:57 18 55:57
18 9 33:44 9 37:18 21 56:02 21 1:00:15 21 1:01:02
19 21 34:42 21 37:58 29 1F 32:27 27 2F 1:41:11 27 2F 1:41:17
20 18 35:54 18 38:51 9 1F37:18 29 3F32:27 29 3F32:27
21 15 43:00 15 44:41 15 1F 44:41 9 3F37:18 9 4F 37:18
22 26 2F34:16 26 2F39:28 27 2F1:35:117 15 3F44:41 15 4AF44:41
23 30 2F1:02:37 30 2F1:06:50 26 3F39:28 31 4F 1:19:57 31 5F 1:19:57
24 27 2F 1:12:39 27 2F 1:14:48 30 3F1:06:50 26 5F39:28 26 6F 39:28
25 31 3F54:37 31 3F5553 31 3F1:19:57 33 5F 1:12:32 33 6F 1:12:32
26 32 4F38:46 32 4F44:09 33 4F 1:12:32 30 6F 1:06:50 30 7F 1:06:50
27 33 4F49:17 33 4F51:12 32 5F44:09 32 T7F44:09 32 8F 44:09
28 28 4F 2:07:14 28 4F 2:09:14 28 5F 2:09:14 28 7F 2:09:14 28 8F 2:09:14
29 14 6F32:41 14 6F 3537 14 7F35:37 14 9F35:37 14 10F 35:37

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Award No
1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Expert 13
2nd Expert 12
3rd Expert 10

16
25
22

1st Semi-Expert
2nd Semi-Expert
3rd Semi-Expert

1st Novice 29
2nd Novice 31
3rd Novice 33

Last Classified Finisher 14
1st Lady/Mixed Crew 7

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012

Final

Crew

Steve Retchless / Cath Woodman
Mark Turner / Richard Pashley
Adrian Green / Paul Taylor

Steve Brew / Ingrid Brew

Chris Faulkner / Trevor Faulkner
Paul Rowland / David Bell

James Taylor / lan Graham

Mark Devine / Sam Spencer
Colin Ladley / Bethan Blythe
Matthew Broadbent / Joe Cruttenden
Niel Holland / Paul Collins
Jonathan Williams / Sean Abbott
Jono Hobbs / Graham Gardner
Andy Nixon / Rhiannon Wilkinson

Awards to MTC 31

Car

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta St
Proton

Ford Ka

Ford Focus
Proton Coupe
Proton Satria GTI
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106
Volvo 340 DL
Citroen Xsara VTX
Citroen C2 GT
Proton Coupe
Ford Escort RS

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
Final Retirements in Starting Order for 1st Half to STC 13

MTC NTC STCS NTC STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
2 E lan Ainsworth/ 5:18 2:37 Retired
Stewart Merry
17 S Paul Metcalfe/ Retired
Stuart Wright
19 S Clint Eade/ 7:39 4:19 4:06 1:22 5:41 23:07 3 13
Alex Lee
20 S Paul Reaney/ Non Starter
Richard
Johnson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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Car Cls
2 E
17 S
19 S
20 S

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2012
Final Retirements in Starting Order for 2nd Half to MTC 31

Total

1st MTC TTC STCS STCS STC STCS NTC STCS STCS NTC STC MTC Route Other Cl
Crew Half 15 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 Checks Pens Total Po
lan 7:55 Retired
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
Paul Retired
Metcalfe/
Stuart
Wright
Clint 23:07 Retired
Eade/
Alex Lee
Paul Non Start
Reaney/
Richard
Johnson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 21st October 2012 at 07:08 BST
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